PAGE 18 • ITW Paktron • P.O. Box 4539, 1205 McConville Road, Lynchburg, Virginia 24502 • Tel 434-239-6941 • Fax 434-239-4730 • www.paktron.com
Type Q/QRL Quencharc®Capacitor
RC Snubber Network
• Relay contact protection • Noise reduction on controllers/drivers
• dv/dt suppression on thyristor and triacs • EMI/RFI reduction
• No lag time in suppression • Available voltages: 125 VAC - 660 VAC
• Type QRL – UL/CSA version
VOLTAGE WAVEFORM

µF
Voltage
VDC/VAC
Type Ohms
±10%
Watt L
MAX
T
MAX
H
MAX
D
Typical
Part
Number
104 .1 600 / 250 QC 22 .5 1.08 (27.4) .39(9.9) .66 (16.7) .82 (20.8) 104M06QC22
104 .1 600 / 250 QC 47 .5 1.08 (27.4) .39(9.9) .66 (16.7) .82 (20.8) 104M06QC47
104 .1 600 / 250 QC 100 .5 1.08 (27.4) .39(9.9) .66 (16.7) .82 (20.8) 104M06QC100
104 .1 600 / 250 QC 150 .5 1.08 (27.4) .39(9.9) .66 (16.7) .82 (20.8) 104M06QC150
104 .1 600 / 250 QC 220 .5 1.08 (27.4) .39(9.9) .66 (16.7) .82 (20.8) 104M06QC220
104 .1 600 / 250 QC 330 .5 1.08 (27.4) .39(9.9) .66 (16.7) .82 (20.8) 104M06QC330
104 .1 1200/480 QH 39 2.0 1.60(40.6) .64(16.3) 1.04(26.4) 1.18(30.0) 104M48QH39
104 .1 1600/660 QV 39 2.0 2.18(55.3) .54(13.7) 1.00(25.4) 1.80(45.7) 104M66QV39
254 .25 600 / 250 QD 22 .5 1.45(36.8) .42(10.6) .75(19.0) 1.20(30.5) 254M06QD22
254 .25 600 / 250 QD 47 .5 1.45(36.8) .42(10.6) .75(19.0) 1.20(30.5) 254M06QD47
254 .25 600 / 250 QD 100 .5 1.45(36.8) .42(10.6) .75(19.0) 1.20(30.5) 254M06QD100
254 .25 600 / 250 QD 150 .5 1.45(36.8) .42(10.6) .75(19.0) 1.20(30.5) 254M06QD150
504 .5 600 / 250 QE 22 .5 1.45(36.8) .59(15.0) .92(23.4) 1.20(30.5) 504M06QE22
504 .5 600 / 250 QE 47 .5 1.45(36.8) .59(15.0) .92(23.4) 1.20(30.5) 504M06QE47
504 .5 600 / 250 QE 100 .5 1.45(36.8) .59(15.0) .92(23.4) 1.20(30.5) 504M06QE100
504 .5 600 / 250 QE 150 .5 1.45(36.8) .59(15.0) .92(23.4) 1.20(30.5) 504M06QE150
504 .5 200 / 125 QA 22 .5 1.08(27.4) .37(9.4) .64(16.3) .82(20.8) 504M02QA22
504 .5 200 / 125 QA 47 .5 1.08(27.4) .37(9.4) .64(16.3) .82(20.8) 504M02QA47
504 .5 200 / 125 QA 100 .5 1.08(27.4) .37(9.4) .64(16.3) .82(20.8) 504M02QA100
504 .5 200 / 125 QA 220 .5 1.08(27.4) .37(9.4) .64(16.3) .82(20.8) 504M02QA220
105 1.0 200 / 125 QB 22 .5 1.45(36.8) .39(9.9) .66(16.7) 1.20(30.5) 105M02QB22
105 1.0 200 / 125 QB 47 .5 1.45(36.8) .39(9.9) .66(16.7) 1.20(30.5) 105M02QB47
UL/CSA Recognized Across-the-Line Application             Note: Complies with UL1414 / CSA-C22.2 No.1
104 .1 125 VAC QRL 150 .5 1.08(27.4) .44(11.18) .66(16.7) .82(20.8) 104MACQRL150
104 .1 125 VAC QRL 680 .5 1.08(27.4) .44(11.18) .66(16.7) .82(20.8) 104MACQRL680
Type QRL:   UL Recognized for 125 VAC across-the-line.  UL File No. E33628
                      CSA Certified for 125 VAC across-the-line.  CSA File No. LR32208
ITW PAKTRON
QUENCHARC¤